Office of the Executive

TO:
FROM:
DATE:

RE:

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014,(Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following

MONTGOMERY

All Legislators

County Executive

July 9, 2020

COUNTY™

1 1 ge

Procurement Record

Procurement Record for June 1 - June 30, 2020 is herewith submitted for review:

DATE DEPARTMENT

6/1/2020 DPW

6/8/2020 Real Property

6/8/2020 Sanitary District
No 1

6/8/2020 Social Services

6/8/2020 Social Services

6/12/2020 DPW

6/12/2020 Economic
Development

6/12/2020 Public Health

CONTRACT
Town & Country
Bridge & Rail
SDG Image Mate

Online

Village of Canjoharie

The Sentinel of
Amsterdam

The Sentinel of
Amsterdam

Town & Village Lawn
and Brush

SHPO

Prestige Services Inc.

JUNE 2020

DESCRIPTION TERM

Provide labor & materials for  3/31/2020-

silence sealer on various 3/30/2021
brisge decks on county

highways

Annual Maintenance 6/1/2020-
Agreement 5/31/2021

Sludge treatment & Disposal 6/1/2020-
5/31/2021

Personal Care Services to 1/1/2020-
assist consumers eligible for 12/31/2020
Medicaid as deemed by

Montgomery County

Consumer Directed Personal 1/1/2020-
Assistance Program for 12/31/2020
Home Care Worker to assist

consumers eligible for

Medicaid as deemed by

Montgomery County

Grass and Brush on County  6/1/2020-
Roads 5/31/2021

Entering into an LOR with NA
Beechnut for Demo of the
western side

To provide healthy snack and 1 year
beverage choices to
employees and the public

Matthew Ossenfort
County Executive

AMOUNT

1.29/sq.ft.

$3,600.00

NA

State Medicaid

State Medicaid

Varies

NA

NA




6/12/2020

6/12/2020

6/12/2020

6/12/2020

6/12/2020

6/15/2020

6/15/2020

6/22/2020

6/24/2020

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Personnel

House of the Good
Shepard

Childrens Home of
Wyoming Conference
RTC

Parsons Child and
Fmaily Center

Childrens Home of
Wyoming Conference
RTC

Northeast Parent and
Child Society

Mountain Lake
Children's Residence
Inc.

House of the Good
Shepard

Vanderheyden Hall

Arya/Matrix

Foster Care Contract for
children in the care of
MCDSS June 2020-May
2021

Foster Care Contract for
children in the care of
MCDSS June 2020-May
2021

Foster Care Contract for
children in the care of
MCDSS June 2020-May
2021

Foster Care Contract for
children in the care of
MCDSS June 2019-May
2020

Foster Care Contract for
children in the care of
MCDSS June 2020-May
2021

Foster Care Contract for
children in the care of
MCDSS June 2020-May
2021

Foster Care Contract for
children in the care of
MCDSS June 2020-May
2021

Foster Care Contract for
children in the care of
MCDSS June 2020-May
2021

Prescription Drug Services
Agreemtn for Admin Fees &

Drugs

6/1/19-5/31/2020

6/1/19-5/31/2020

6/1/19-5/31/2020

6/1/2020-
5/31/2020

6/1/2020-
5/31/2021

6/1/2020-
5/31/2021

6/1/2020-
5/31/2021

6/1/2020-
5/31/2021

1/1/2018-
12/31/2020

Varies

Varies

Varies

Varies

Varies

Varies

Varies

Varies

Claims and Admin

Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive




