



Matthew Ossenfort County Executive

TO:

All Legislators

FROM:

County Executive

DATE:

July 9, 2020

RE:

Procurement Record

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014, (Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following Procurement Record for June 1 - June 30, 2020 is herewith submitted for review:

JUNE 2020

DATE	DEPARTMENT	CONTRACT	DESCRIPTION	TERM	AMOUNT
6/1/2020	DPW	Town & Country Bridge & Rail	Provide labor & materials for silence sealer on various brisge decks on county highways	3/31/2020- 3/30/2021	1.29/sq.ft.
6/8/2020	Real Property	SDG Image Mate Online	Annual Maintenance Agreement	6/1/2020- 5/31/2021	\$3,600.00
6/8/2020	Sanitary District No 1	Village of Canjoharie	Sludge treatment & Disposal	6/1/2020- 5/31/2021	NA
6/8/2020	Social Services	The Sentinel of Amsterdam	Personal Care Services to assist consumers eligible for Medicaid as deemed by Montgomery County	1/1/2020- 12/31/2020	State Medicaid
6/8/2020	Social Services	The Sentinel of Amsterdam	Consumer Directed Personal Assistance Program for Home Care Worker to assist consumers eligible for Medicaid as deemed by Montgomery County	1/1/2020- 12/31/2020	State Medicaid
6/12/2020	DPW	Town & Village Lawn and Brush	Grass and Brush on County Roads	6/1/2020- 5/31/2021	Varies
6/12/2020	Economic Development	SHPO	Entering into an LOR with Beechnut for Demo of the western side	NA	NA
6/12/2020	Public Health	Prestige Services Inc.	To provide healthy snack and beverage choices to employees and the public	1 year	NA

6/12/2020	Social Services	House of the Good Shepard	Foster Care Contract for children in the care of MCDSS June 2020-May 2021	6/1/19-5/31/2020	Varies
6/12/2020	Social Services	Childrens Home of Wyoming Conference RTC	Foster Care Contract for children in the care of MCDSS June 2020-May 2021	6/1/19-5/31/2020	Varies
6/12/2020	Social Services	Parsons Child and Fmaily Center	Foster Care Contract for children in the care of MCDSS June 2020-May 2021	6/1/19-5/31/2020	Varies
6/12/2020	Social Services	Childrens Home of Wyoming Conference RTC	Foster Care Contract for children in the care of MCDSS June 2019-May 2020	6/1/2020- 5/31/2020	Varies
6/12/2020	Social Services	Northeast Parent and Child Society	Foster Care Contract for children in the care of MCDSS June 2020-May 2021	6/1/2020- 5/31/2021	Varies
6/15/2020	Social Services	Mountain Lake Children's Residence Inc.	Foster Care Contract for children in the care of MCDSS June 2020-May 2021	6/1/2020- 5/31/2021	Varies
6/15/2020	Social Services	House of the Good Shepard	Foster Care Contract for children in the care of MCDSS June 2020-May 2021	6/1/2020- 5/31/2021	Varies
6/22/2020	Social Services	Vanderheyden Hall	Foster Care Contract for children in the care of MCDSS June 2020-May 2021	6/1/2020- 5/31/2021	Varies
6/24/2020	Personnel	Arya/Matrix	Prescription Drug Services Agreemtn for Admin Fees & Drugs	1/1/2018- 12/31/2020	Claims and Admin

Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive